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Bible Summary 
 

World Before Sin ............................ Genesis 1-2 

Background of Redemption ........... Genesis 3-12 

Redemption thru Abraham, Isaac,  

 Jacob, and Joseph ...................... Genesis 12-50 

Slavery in and Judgment on Egypt . Exodus 1-12 

Two-Month Journey to Sinai ......... Exodus 13-18 

One Year at Sinai ........................... Ex. 19-Nm. 10 

Unbelief .......................................... Numbers 11-14 

Forty Years in the Wilderness ......... Nm. 15-Dt. 34 

Canaan Conquered and Divided.... Joshua 

Period of the Judges ..................... Jdgs. 1-1 Sa. 9 

The United Kingdom ...................... 1 Sa. 10-1 Ki. 11 

The Divided Kingdom .................... 1 Ki. 12-2 Ki. 17 

The Kingdom of Judah .................. 2 Ki. 18-25 

Restoration of the Temple ............. Ezra 1-6 

Redemption Unthwarted ............... Esther 

Restoration of the Law.................. Ezra 7-10 

Restoration of the  

 Walls of Jerusalem ...................... Nehemiah 

Redemption Consummated ............ Matthew-John 

Redemption Appropriated ............. Acts 

Redemption Perpetuated ............... Romans-Jude 

Victory ............................................ Revelation 

 
 

[Outline taken from  
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by Frank Chesser] 
 

Bible Summary 
 

World Before Sin ............................ Genesis 1-2 

Background of Redemption ........... Genesis 3-12 

Redemption thru Abraham, Isaac,  

 Jacob, and Joseph ...................... Genesis 12-50 

Slavery in and Judgment on Egypt . Exodus 1-12 

Two-Month Journey to Sinai ......... Exodus 13-18 

One Year at Sinai............................ Ex. 19-Nm. 10 

Unbelief .......................................... Numbers 11-14 

Forty Years in the Wilderness ......... Nm. 15-Dt. 34 

Canaan Conquered and Divided .... Joshua 

Period of the Judges ..................... Jdgs. 1-1 Sa. 9 

The United Kingdom ...................... 1 Sa. 10-1 Ki. 11 

The Divided Kingdom..................... 1 Ki. 12-2 Ki. 17 

The Kingdom of Judah .................. 2 Ki. 18-25 

Restoration of the Temple ............. Ezra 1-6 

Redemption Unthwarted ............... Esther 

Restoration of the Law .................. Ezra 7-10 

Restoration of the  

 Walls of Jerusalem ...................... Nehemiah 

Redemption Consummated ............ Matthew-John 

Redemption Appropriated ............. Acts 

Redemption Perpetuated ............... Romans-Jude 

Victory ............................................ Revelation 

 
 

[Outline taken from  
Portrait of God,  

by Frank Chesser] 
 

Bible Summary 
 

World Before Sin ............................Genesis 1-2 

Background of Redemption ...........Genesis 3-12 

Redemption thru Abraham, Isaac,  

 Jacob, and Joseph ......................Genesis 12-50 

Slavery in and Judgment on Egypt ..Exodus 1-12 

Two-Month Journey to Sinai .........Exodus 13-18 

One Year at Sinai ............................Ex. 19-Nm. 10 

Unbelief ..........................................Numbers 11-14 

Forty Years in the Wilderness .........Nm. 15-Dt. 34 

Canaan Conquered and Divided ....Joshua 

Period of the Judges ......................Jdgs. 1-1 Sa. 9 

The United Kingdom ......................1 Sa. 10-1 Ki. 11 

The Divided Kingdom .....................1 Ki. 12-2 Ki. 17 

The Kingdom of Judah ..................2 Ki. 18-25 

Restoration of the Temple .............Ezra 1-6 

Redemption Unthwarted ................Esther 

Restoration of the Law ..................Ezra 7-10 

Restoration of the  

 Walls of Jerusalem .......................Nehemiah 

Redemption Consummated ............Matthew-John 

Redemption Appropriated .............Acts 

Redemption Perpetuated ...............Romans-Jude 

Victory ............................................Revelation 

 
 

[Outline taken from  
Portrait of God,  

by Frank Chesser] 
 



 Kids Prep Card 2: Mellow Yellow  Kids Prep Card 2: Mellow Yellow  Kids Prep Card 2: Mellow Yellow 

Genesis Chapter Summary 
 

Creation ......................................... Genesis 1-2 

Adam and Eve ................................ Genesis 3 

Cain and Abel ................................ Genesis 4 

Adam’s descendants ....................... Genesis 5 

Noah and the Flood ....................... Genesis 6-9 

Noah’s descendants ....................... Genesis 10-11 

Tower of Babel ............................... Genesis 11 

God’s promise to Abram ................. Genesis 12-15 

Birth of Ishmael ............................. Genesis 16 

Circumcision .................................. Genesis 17 

Sodom & Gomorrah ........................ Genesis 18-19 

Abraham & Abimelech.................... Genesis 20 

Birth of Isaac ................................. Genesis 21-22 

Death of Sarah .............................. Genesis 23 

Isaac & Rebekah ............................. Genesis 24 

Birth of Jacob & Esau .................... Genesis 25 

Isaac & Abimelech .......................... Genesis 26 

Jacob’s lie ....................................... Genesis 27 

Jacob’s ladder ................................ Genesis 28 

Jacob, Rachel, & Leah .................... Genesis 29-33 

Dinah .............................................. Genesis 34 

Jacob and Esau’s descendants ....... Genesis 35-36 

Joseph’s coat of many colors ......... Genesis 37 

Tamar ............................................. Genesis 38 

Potiphar ......................................... Genesis 39-40 

Joseph rules in Egypt ..................... Genesis 41-50 
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Matthew Chapter Summary 
 

Jesus’ Birth & Family ....................... Matthew 1-2 

Jesus’ Baptism ................................ Matthew 3 

Jesus’ Temptation .......................... Matthew 4 

Sermon on the Mount .................... Matthew 5-7 

Jesus’ Power over the Physical  

 & Spiritual Realms ........................ Matthew 8-9 

Twelve Apostles ............................. Matthew 10 

Jesus Meets John’s Disciples ......... Matthew 11 

Jesus on the Grain Field ................. Matthew 12 

Parables of the Kingdom ................ Matthew 13 

Feeds 5,000 & Walks on Water ........ Matthew 14 

Heals the Gentile Daughter &  

 Feeds 4,000 .................................. Matthew 15 

Jesus’ Church Prophesied ............. Matthew 16 

Jesus’ Transfiguration .................... Matthew 17 

Be Humble & Forgiving .................... Matthew 18 

Divorce & Remarriage ..................... Matthew 19 

No Rank in the Kingdom ................ Matthew 20 

Jesus Enters Jerusalem .................. Matthew 21 

Israel Rejected ............................... Matthew 22 

Pharisees Condemned .................... Matthew 23 

Destruction of Jerusalem  

 Foretold ....................................... Matthew 24 

Parables of Virgins & Talents ......... Matthew 25 

Jesus Betrayed ............................... Matthew 26 

Pilate & Crucifixion ........................ Matthew 27 

Resurrection & Commission ........... Matthew 28 
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Acts Chapter Summary 
 

Jesus Ascends; Matthias Chosen .. Acts 1 

Church of Christ is Born ............... Acts 2 

Healing of the Lame Man .............. Acts 3-4 

Ananias & Sapphira;  

 An Angel Saves the Apostles ..... Acts 5 

Deacons ......................................... Acts 6 

The Stoning of Stephen ................. Acts 7 

Simon the Sorcerer & 

 The Ethiopian Eunuch ................ Acts 8 

Saul’s Conversion ........................... Acts 9 

First Gentiles Converted ................ Acts 10-11 

Apostle James Killed;  

 Peter Saved from Prison ............. Acts 12 

Paul’s 1st Evangelistic Journey ........ Acts 13-14 

The Meeting at Jerusalem ............. Acts 15 

Lydia and the Jailer Converted ..... Acts 16 

Paul in Athens ................................ Acts 17 

Aquila, Priscilla, and Apollos ......... Acts 18 

Re-baptism and Demetrius ............. Acts 19 

Eutychus and Elders’ Duty ............ Acts 20 

Paul Arrested in Jerusalem............ Acts 21-23 

Paul Before Felix ............................ Acts 24 

Paul Before King Agrippa .............. Acts 25-26 

Paul’s Voyage to Rome ................... Acts 27 

Paul at Malta and Rome ................. Acts 28 
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Favorite Bible Stories I 
 

Adam and Eve ................................ Genesis 3 

Cain and Abel ................................ Genesis 4 

Abraham Offers Isaac ................... Genesis 22 

Joseph’s Coat of Many Colors ....... Genesis 37 

Jericho Destroyed ......................... Joshua 6 

Gideon and the Fleece ................... Judges 6 

Gideon and His 300 Warriors ......... Judges 7 

Samson ........................................... Judges 13-16 

David and Goliath .......................... 1 Samuel 17 

Solomon’s Prayer ............................ 1 Kings 3 

Elijah and the Widow of  

 Zarephath ................................... 1 Kings 17 

Elijah at Mt. Carmel ....................... 1 Kings 18 

Elijah Rides into the Heavens ........ 2 Kings 2 

Hezekiah and the Angel of the  

 Lord vs. Assyria........................... 2 Kings 18-19 

Shadrach, Meshach, Abed-Nego  

 and the Fiery Furnace.................. Daniel 3 

Daniel and the Lion’s Den.............. Daniel 6 

Jesus Walks on Water..................... Matthew 14 

Lazarus in Hades ............................ Luke 16 

Parable of the Persistent Widow ... Luke 18 

Judas Betrays Jesus ....................... Luke 22 

The Thief on the Cross .................. Luke 23  

Paul on the Road to Damascus ...... Acts 9 

Paul & the Areopagus..................... Acts 17 
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 Zarephath ................................... 1 Kings 17 

Elijah at Mt. Carmel ....................... 1 Kings 18 

Elijah Rides into the Heavens ........ 2 Kings 2 

Hezekiah and the Angel of the  

 Lord vs. Assyria ........................... 2 Kings 18-19 

Shadrach, Meshach, Abed-Nego  

 and the Fiery Furnace .................. Daniel 3 

Daniel and the Lion’s Den .............. Daniel 6 

Jesus Walks on Water ..................... Matthew 14 

Lazarus in Hades ............................ Luke 16 

Parable of the Persistent Widow ... Luke 18 

Judas Betrays Jesus ....................... Luke 22 

The Thief on the Cross .................. Luke 23  

Paul on the Road to Damascus ...... Acts 9 

Paul & the Areopagus ..................... Acts 17 
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David and Goliath ..........................1 Samuel 17 

Solomon’s Prayer .............................1 Kings 3 

Elijah and the Widow of  

 Zarephath ...................................1 Kings 17 

Elijah at Mt. Carmel .......................1 Kings 18 

Elijah Rides into the Heavens ........2 Kings 2 

Hezekiah and the Angel of the  

 Lord vs. Assyria ...........................2 Kings 18-19 

Shadrach, Meshach, Abed-Nego  

 and the Fiery Furnace ..................Daniel 3 

Daniel and the Lion’s Den ..............Daniel 6 

Jesus Walks on Water .....................Matthew 14 

Lazarus in Hades ............................Luke 16 
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Judas Betrays Jesus .......................Luke 22 

The Thief on the Cross ..................Luke 23  
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Favorite Bible Stories II 
 

The 10 Plagues ............................... Exodus 7-12 

Nadab and Abihu ........................... Leviticus 10 

The 10 Spies ................................... Numbers 13 

Korah, Dathan, and Abiram 

 Rebel Against Moses ................... Numbers 16 

Moses Sins Against God ................ Numbers 20 

The Bronze Serpent ....................... Numbers 21 

Phinehas ......................................... Numbers 25 

Hannah ........................................... 1 Samuel 1 

Saul and the Amalekites ................ 1 Samuel 15 

Uzzah and the Ark ......................... 2 Samuel 6 

David and Bathsheba ..................... 2 Samuel 11 

Elijah Hides in a Cave .................... 1 Kings 19 

Naaman’s Leprosy ........................... 2 Kings 5 

Dinosaurs ....................................... Job 40-41 

Four Soils ........................................ Matthew 13 

Rich Young Ruler ........................... Matthew 19 

Great Commission .......................... Mark 16 

Birth of Jesus ................................. Luke 2 

Prodigal Son ................................... Luke 15 

Jesus Crucified .............................. Luke 23 

Jesus Ascends ................................ Luke 24 

Adulterous Woman ........................ John 8 

Seven Churches of Asia Minor ..... Revelation 2-3 
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